TOWN OF HAYDEN 2023 FEE SCHEDULE

APPENDIX A
Fees, Rates and Charges Imposed Pursuant to Hayden Town Code

Administration Amount Description
B&W Copies $0.15 Per page
B&W Copies - Senior Citizen $0.10 Per page
Color Copies $0.25 Per page
Color Copies - Senior Citizen $0.20 Per page
Fax $0.10 Per page
Notary Fee $5.00 1st document
Notary Fee $2.50 Each additional document
NSF or Account Closed Fee $35.00 Per incident
Open Records Request:

Certified Copies $1.25 Per page

Copies $0.20 Per page

Town Attorney $140.00 Per hour

Department Heads $40.00 Per hour

Administrative Personnel $30.00 Per hour; first hour is free.
Town Code $100.00 | Copy or CD
Comprehensive Plan $50.00 Each
Zoning Map $25.00 Each
Taxes Amount Description
Telephone Utility Tax $1,200.00 | Per year
Cable TV Fee 3% Gross Sales
Sales Tax 5% per Ordinance 702
Use Tax 2% On total valuation upon issuance of Building Permit
Vehicle Rental Tax 3.5% | Of rental price of vehicle
Accommodations Tax 3.5% |Of purchase price for accommodations
Natural Gas Franchise Fee 1% per Ordinance 644
Excise Tax on Marajuana Cultivation 3.0% | per Ordinance 704
Licenses Amount Description
Sales Tax License $25.00 |Per year

Liquor License Fees

Per Colorado Department of Revenue Liquor Enforcement Division Fee Schedule DR 85

00 (07/01/22)

Marijuana License Fee

New Application Fee License Fee

Pre-application Meeting Fee $250.00

Retail Store, Retail Producs Manufacturer & Cultivation

Facility $2,500.00 $1,000.00

Retail Testing Facility $500.00 $1,000.00

Renewal Application Fee License Fee

Retail Store, Retail Producs Manufacturer & Cultivation

Facility $1,000.00

Retail Testing Facility $1,000.00

Cultivation (up to 1800 plants) $250.00 $2,000.00 $2,250.00
Cultivation Extended Plant Count Tier 2 (1801-3600

plants) $250.00 $1,000.00| $1250 + $2250 = $3500
Cultivation Extended Plant Count Tier 3 (1801-6000

plants) $250.00 $2,000.00 $2250 + $2250 = $4500

NOTE: In the event of a conflict between the fees, rates and charges listed in this Appendix A and the text of any individual section of the Town
Code, the provisions of this Appendix shall control.
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Cultivation Extended Plant Count Tier 4 (6001 - 10200

plants) $250.00 $4,000.00 $4250 + $2250 = $6500
Cultivation Extended Plant Count Tier 5 (10001-13800
plants) $250.00 $8,000.00| $8250 + $2250 = $10500
Cultivation Extended Plant Count Tier 5+ (13801 + in
increments of 3600 plants) $250.00 1000 per addt'l 3600 plants over 13800 +$10500
Retail Testing Facility $500.00
Court Amount Description
Retail Hospitality and Sales Business $25.00
Court Cost $50.00 Deferrals
Public Safety Amount Description
Administrative Citation:
1st Offense $35.00 Per Calendar Year
2nd Offense $70.00 Per Calendar Year
3rd Offense or more $150.00 | Per Calendar Year

Administrative Appeal Fee

Actual Cost plus $50.00

Deposit of $200.00 required at time of filing appeal

False Alarm:

4th Offense

$35.00

Per Calendar Year

5th Offense

$70.00

Per Calendar Year

6th Offense or more $150.00 | Per Calendar Year
Late Fee $20.00 plus 18% per annum
Fingerprints $15.00 Per card
Police Report $7.00 for first 10 pages |$.25 per page thereafter
Photos $2.00 Per page
Photo On CD $15.00 Per CD
Research Fees $30.00 Per Hour
Audio & Video on CD $20.00 Each CD
Impound Fee $30.00 Each
Animal License - Altered $10.00 Each Per year
Animal License - Unaltered $15.00 Each Per year
Sex Offender Registration $75.00 Each
Sex Offender Re-Registration $25.00 Each Per year
Off Highway Vehicles $30.00 Each Per year
Public Works Amount Description
Meter Deposit $75.00
Disconnect/Reconnect Fee $60.00 Per incident
Deliquent/Late Fee $25.00
Street Cuts $50.00 Plus $0.25/square foot
Vacation of Street/Alley $100.00 |Each
Hourly Rate for Personnel $56.00 / hr |Per worker
Vehicle(s) on the job site $45.00 / hr |Per vehicle

NOTE: In the event of a conflict between the fees, rates and charges listed in this Appendix A and the text of any individual section of the Town
Code, the provisions of this Appendix shall control.
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